
 

 
Contact Information for 2016 Canadian Ecumenical Appointments 

NAME ROLE E-MAIL PHONE 

Canadian Council of Churches 
Rev. Dr. Darren Roorda Governing Board cmd@crcna.org 905-336-2920 (w) 

Rev. Anthony Elenbaas Governing Board pastoranthony@ 
immanuelministries.ca 

905-385-0662 (w) 

(vacant) Biotechnology Reference Group   

(vacant) Commission on Faith and 
Witness 

    

Ms. Janet Janssen Personnel Committee  jjanssen@crcna.org 905-336-2920 (w) 

Working  groups related to the Commission on Faith and Witness 

Dr. James Payton National Muslim Christian 
Liaison Committee 

jpayton@redeemer.ca   905-648-2139 ext. 
4287 (w) 

Dr. Daniel Machiela The Canadian Christian Jewish 
Consultation 

n/a n/a 

Ms. Janiece Van Oostrom The “Week of Prayer for 
Christian Unity” Writing Team 

janiecepvo@gmail.com n/a 

Commission on Justice and Peace 
  Mr. Mike Hogeterp Member mhogeterp@crcna.org 613-686-6298 (w) 

Mrs. Kathy Vandergrift Member kathyvandergrift@rogers.com 613-820-0272 (h) 

Working groups related to the Commission on Justice and Peace 
Ms. Bernadette Arthur The Canadian Ecumenical Anti-

Racism Network 
barthur@crcna.org  905-336-2920 (w) 

Mr. Michael Wagenman Canadian Churches’ Forum mwagenma@uwo.ca 519-661-2111 (w) 

(vacant) The Christian Interfaith 
Reference Group 

  

 

Evangelical Fellowship of Canada 
Rev. Dr. Darren Roorda Canadian Ministries Director cmd@crcna.org 905-336-2920 (w) 

 

KAIROS 
Mr. Tim Wood Board Member Tim.wood@kingsu.ca 780-465-3500 (w) 9 (h) 

Partnership Circles: 
Ms. Bronwyn Martin Dignity and Rights Circle bronwynmaria@hotmail.com 416-340-6827 

Ms. Ida Kaastra-Mutoigo Global Partnerships imutoigo@crcna.org   905-336-2920 (w) 

Ms. Carissa Johnson Indigenous Rights carissa.johnson03@gmail.com  517-807-0698 (h) 

Ms. Hannah DeJong Movement Building hannahmdejong@gmail.com 647-580-8842 (cell) 

Dr. Janet Wesselius Sustainability janet.wesselius@ualberta.ca 780-679-1100 (w) 

 

Project Ploughshares 
Samir Gassanov Board Member Samir.gassanov@gmail.com n/a 
Church Council on Justice and Corrections 
Rev. John de Vries Member jedevries@rogers.com 519-473-9599(w) 

    

Ecumenical Interfaith Relations Committee (EIRC) of the CRCNA 
Dr. James Payton Chair jpayton@redeemer.ca  905-648-2139 (w) 

Rev. Anthony Elenbaas Member pastoranthony@ 
immanuelministries.ca 

905-385-0662 (w) 

Rev. John Tenyenhuis Member tenyenhuis@sympatico.ca 416-622-9647 (w) 

Focus on the Family – Clergy Care Network 
Rev. Al Driese Member adreise@sympatico.ca   519-638-2032(w) 
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